
Indian River County Florida

Legislation Text

Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.ircgov.com

Amendment No. 17 to Indian River County Civil Engineering and Land Surveying Agreement for Bridge
Replacements and Widening of 66th Avenue from South of SR60 to North of 57th Street

Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners approve Amendment No. 17 with Arcadis US, Inc.
(formally known as Arcadis G&M, Inc) for an amount not to exceed $180,409.50 and authorize the Chairman
to execute the amendment.

File #: 20-1825, Version: 1

Indian River County Florida Printed on 8/1/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

